Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amataur Thactrica LLC		09/29/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
Amateur Theatrics, LLC		09/29/2011	COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brighton Collectibles, Inc.	
Street Address:	14022 Nelson Avenue	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	l Code: 91746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77622078	BRIGHTON & FAWKES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8800

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110.2*16/B883
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. MacDermott
Signature:	/Michael J. MacDermott/
Date:	10/03/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amateur Theatrics Assignment#page1.tif

00 776

TRADEMARK REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMATEUR THEATRICS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, whose address is 3234 Harvard Dr., Carson City, Nevada 89703 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following mark and application for registration.

<u>Mark</u>

BRIGHTON & FAWKES

<u>Serial No.</u> 77/622,078

<u>Filed</u>

November 25, 2008

WHEREAS, BRIGHTON COLLECTIBLES, INC., a Delaware corporation whose address is 14022 Nelson Avenue, City of Industry, California 91746 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), is desirous of acquiring said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the application for registration, for which ASSIGNOR has not yet filed an allegation of use under Sections 1(c) or (d) of the Trademark Act, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns the mark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by Title 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

The Director of Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to ASSIGNEE.

AMATEUR THEATRICS, LLC

Date September 29, 2011

By

Name: Jesse W. Corletto

Title: Manager

CALIFORNIA STATE OF NEVADA.

LOS ANGELES

COUNTY OF CLARK.

RECORDED: 10/03/2011

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jesse W. Corletto, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of Amateur Theatrics, LLC, for the purposes and consideration herein expressed and in the capacity herein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 29th day of September, 2011.

Notary Fiblia State of Novada (A 10 ENIA

Notary Seal:



TRADEMARK REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0927